COMING THIS SUMMER!

Pathway Improvement

The Cove pathway at Wilde Lake is being improved. Work will be performed between 7:00am and 4:00pm and the path will be closed during that time. It will be open with limited access after 4:00pm on most days. The dates work will begin will be posted soon.







